Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Transfers/Postings of I/c Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 255-JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 18.10.2023

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of I/c Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Engineers (S/Shri/Smt)	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Vishal Thapa	Irrigation Sub-Division Thathi, Irrigation Division Udhampur	PHE Sub-Division Ramban, PHE Division Ramban against available vacancy
2.	Sanjay Gupta	Irrigation Sub-Division Udhampur, Irrigation Division Udhampur	Additional Charge of the post of Irrigation Sub-Division Thathi, Irrigation Division Udhampur
3.	Sudhir Singh	PHE Sub-Division Narwal, PHE City Division-II Jammu	Additional charge of the post of PHE Sub-Division Gandhi Nagar, PHE City Division-II Jammu
4.	Manmohan Gupta	Tawi Canal Construction Sub-Division-I Jammu, Tawi Canal Construction Division Jammu,	Additional Charge of the post of Tawi Canal Construction Sub-Division-IV Jammu, Tawi Canal Construction Division Jammu
5.	Chetan Verma	Tubewell Irrigation Sub- Division-I Jammu, Tubewell Irrigation Division Jammu	Additional Charge of the post of PHE Sub-Division Kunjwani of PHE City Division-II Jammu
6.	Rohit Padha	PHE Sub-Division Chiralla, PHE Division Doda	Attached in the office of Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Doda till further orders
7.	Akhilesh	PHE Sub-Division Doda (West), PHE Division Doda	Additional Charge of the post of PHE Sub-Division Chiralla, PHE Division Doda
8.	Anil Kumar	Awaiting orders of posting	Irrigation Sub-Division Bishnah, Irrigation Division-II Jammu against available vacancy
9.	Ali Mohammad Wani	Irrigation Sub-Division Shopian, Irrigation Division Shopian	PHE Sub-Division Watergam, PHE Division Baramulla vice Shri Fayaz Ahmad Rather



10.	Fayaz Ahmad	PHE Sub-Division	SMC, Srinagar vice Smt. Asma Ali
	Rather	Watergam, PHE Division	Shah
		Baramulla	
11.	Asma Ali Shah	SMC, Srinagar	Flood Control Sub-Division Hajin,
			Irrigation & Flood Control Division
			Hajin vice Shri Umar Zahoor Nahvi
12.	Umar Zahoor	Flood Control Sub-Division	PHE City Sub-Division, Water
	Nahvi	Hajin, Irrigation & Flood	Works Division Srinagar vice Shri
		Control Division Hajin.	Zubair Ahmad Naqash.
13.	Zubair Ahmad	City Sub-Division, Water	Flood Spill Channel Sub-Division
	Nagash	Works Division Srinagar	Narbal, Flood Spill Channel Division
			Narbal against available vacancy.
14.	Samiullah Naik	Irrigation Sub-Division	Additional Charge of the post of
		Manul zoura, Irrigation	Irrigation Sub-Division Shopian,
		Division Shopian	Irrigation Division Shopian.

The officers shall join their new place of posting without availing joining time.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-HRM08/12/2021-HRM-PHE (CC No. 21762)

Dated:- 18.10.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

3. Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation.

- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

8. Concerned Officers.

9. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.

- 10. Private Secretary to Commission/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 11. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.

12. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department